



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 215 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2066 OF 2021

M/s. Empire Excellence Developers & Ors. ... Appellants
V/s.
Nandkishor Tukaram Bidkar & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr.P.K. Dhakephalkar i/b. Mr.Tukaram Shendge for Appellants.
Mr.Girish R. Agrawal for Respondent Nos.1 to 6.
Mr.Hemal Ganatra for Respondent No.8.

CORAM : A.S. GADKARI, J.
DATE : 30th August 2021.

PC. :

1. Advocate Mr.Agrawal waives notice for and on behalf of the Respondent Nos.1 to 6 and Advocate Mr.Ganatra waives notice for and on behalf of the Respondent No.8.
2. Learned Advocate for Appellants is directed to serve a complete compilation of the present Appeal upon the learned Advocate for the Respondent No.8 within a period of one week from today.
3. Stand over to 15th September 2021.
4. Till the next date, the parties herein are directed to maintain status-quo, as of today.

[A.S. GADKARI, J.]