



UMESH  
RAMESH  
SHINDE

Digitally signed  
by UMESH  
RAMESH  
SHINDE  
Date:  
2021.09.21  
10:06:43 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.215 OF 2021**

**WITH**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2066 OF 2021**

M/s. Empire Excellence Developers & Ors. ] .. Appellants/Applicants

Versus

Mr. Nandkishor Tukaram Bidkar & Ors. ] ... Respondents

Mr. Swapnil Patil i/b Mr. T. S. Shendge for Appellants/Applicants.

Mr. Girish Agrawal for Respondent Nos.1 to 6.

Dr. Abhinav Chandrachud i/b Mr. Hemal Ganatra for Respondent No.8.

**CORAM :- A. S. GADKARI, J.**

**DATE :- 15 SEPTEMBER, 2021**

**P. C. :-**

Dr. Chandrachud, learned Counsel for Respondent No.8, submitted that his client intends to challenge the same order i.e. order dated 08/03/2021 passed below Exh.5 in Special Civil Suit No.1440/2020 by filing an Appeal. He therefore seeks time.

At his request, stand over to 13/10/2021.

Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

**(A. S. GADKARI, J.)**