



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 215 OF 2021

M/s. Empire Excellence Developers and ors. ...Appellants

Versus

Nandkishor Tukaram Bidkar ...Respondent

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2066 OF 2021

IN

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 215 OF 2021

Mr. Tukaram Shendge, for the Appellants.

Ms. Naina B., i/b Girish Agrawal, for Respondent Nos.1 to 6.

Adv. Hemal Ganatra, for Respondent No.8.

Mr. Ajay Joshi, for Respondent No.12.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATED : 15th MARCH, 2023

PC:-

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. The learned Counsel for respondent No.8 submits that respondent No.8 has also filed Appeal from Order No.6 of 2022 assailing the very same order.
3. Stand over to 12th April, 2023.
4. To be listed along with Appeal from Order No.6 of 2022.
5. Ad-interim relief, granted earlier, shall continue to operate till next date.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]