

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****Appeal from Order NO. 215 OF 2021****a/w****Interim Application No.2066 of 2021**

M/s. Empire Excellence Developers

And Others

... Appellants.

Versus

Nandkishor Tukaram Bidkar

... Respondent(s)

a/w**Appeal from Order No. 6 of 2022****a/w****Interim Application No.46 of 2022****in****Appeal from Order No.6 of 2022**

Nitin Satish Mittal

... Appellant.

Versus

Mr. Nandkishore Tukaram Bidkar

and Ors

...Respondents.

.....

Mr GS Godbole, Sr. Advocate a/w Kishor Patil a/w Tukaram Shendge for appellant in AO No.215/2021.

None for appellant in AO No.6/2022.

MR PS Dani, Sr. Advocate i/by Girish Agrawal for respondents No.1 to 6 in AO No.215/2021.

Mr Ajay Joshi for respondent No.12.

Coram : R. N. Laddha, J.**Date : 28 March 2024.**



P.C. :

By consent stand over to **18.04.2024.**

2. Ad-interim relief, granted earlier, shall continue to operate till the next date.

[R. N. Laddha, J.]