



Shailaja

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.215 OF 2021  
a/w  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2066 OF 2021  
IN  
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.215 OF 2021**

<b>M/s. Empire Excellence Developers and others</b>	]	
	]	<b>Appellants</b>
<b>Vs</b>		
<b>Nandkishor Tukaram Bidkar</b>	]	<b>Respondent</b>

a/w

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.6 OF 2022  
a/w  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.46 OF 2022  
IN  
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.6 OF 2022**

<b>Nitin Satish Mittal</b>	]	<b>Appellant</b>
<b>Vs.</b>		
<b>Nandkishore Tukaram Bidkar and others</b>	]	<b>Respondents</b>

.....

Mr. Tukaram S. Shendge, for Appellant in Appeal from Order No.215 of 2021.

Mr. Hemal V. Ganatra, for Appellant in Appeal from Order No.6 of 2022 (through V.C.)

Mr. Girish R. Agrawal a/w Mr. Shubham Jangam, for Respondents No. 1 to 6 in Appeal from Order No.215 of 2021 and for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3, 5 and 6 in Appeal from Order No.6 of 2022.

.....



CORAM : PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J. 2024.PHC-AS:6274

DATE : 20<sup>th</sup> June, 2024.

P.C.

1. Mr. Agrawal, learned Counsel seeks an adjournment.
2. At his request, stand over to **18<sup>th</sup> July, 2024.**
3. Ad-interim relief, if any, granted earlier will continue to operate till the next date.

[PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.]