



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 215 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2066 OF 2021
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 215 OF 2021

M/s. Empire Excellence Developers
and others Appellants
V/s.
Nandkishor Tukaram Bidkar Respondent

WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 06 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 46 OF 2022
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 06 OF 2022

Nitin Satish Mittal Appellant
V/s.
Nandkishor Tukaram Bidkar and ors. Respondents

Mr. Shendge Sakharam for the Appellants.
Mr. Shubham Jangam for Respondent Nos.1 to 6 in AO/215/2021.

CORAM : SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.
DATED : 18th JULY, 2024

PC. :-

- 1) Mr. Sakharam, learned Advocate is seeking time as his senior counsel is not available.
- 2) Stand over to 12th September, 2024.
- 3) Interim relief, if any granted earlier, to continue till then.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

PREETI
HEERO
JAYANI

Digitally signed
by PREETI
HEERO JAYANI
Date: 2024.07.19
17:08:46 +0530