



H.C. SHIV

10.ao215.21.doc

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.215 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2066 OF 2021
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.215 OF 2021**

M/s. Empire Excellence Developers And Ors. ...Appellants
vs.
Nandkishor Tukaram Bidkar ...Respondent

**WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.6 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.46 OF 2022
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.6 OF 2022**

Nitin Satish Mittal ...Appellant
vs.
Nandkishor Tukaram Bidkar Anr Ors. ...Respondents

Mr.G. S. Godbole Sr. Advocate a/w Mr. Kishor Patil i/b Mr. Tukaram S. Shendge for the Appellants.
Mr. P. S. Dani Sr. Advocate a/w Mr. Girish Agrawal & Mr. Shubham Jangam for the Respondent Nos.1 to 6.
Mr. Ajay Joshi for the Respondent No.12.

CORAM : SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.

DATED : 12th SEPTEMBER, 2024

P. C. :

. Record indicates that Respondent Nos.7, 8, 9, 10 and 11 are not served with notice. Hence, issue fresh notice to said Respondents. Notice is returnable on **27th November, 2024**. The Appellants to provide copies of



2024:BHC-AS:6274

H.C. SHIV

10.ao215.21.doc

Appeal to the Registry, for service of notice to the aforesaid Respondents.

In addition to Court notice, learned counsel for the Appellants to serve the aforesaid respondents, by private notice and file affidavit of service before the returnable date.

[SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.]