



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 215 OF 2021**

M/S. Empire Excellence  
Developers And Others .. Appellants

v/s.

Nandkishor Tukaram Bidkar .. Respondents

**WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2066 OF 2021  
IN  
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 215 OF 2021  
WITH  
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 06 OF 2022  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 46 OF 2022  
IN  
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 06 OF 2022**

Mr. Tukaram S. Shendge for the Appellants.  
Mr. Shubham Jangam i/b. Mr. Girish Agrawal for the  
Respondent No.1 to 6 in AO/215/2021.  
Ms. Pranali P.Raikar i/b. Mr. Ajay A.Joshi for Respondent No.12.

**CORAM : SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.  
DATE : 25th SEPTEMBER, 2024.**

**P.C. :**

. In the Order dated 12<sup>th</sup> September 2024, inadvertently the earlier ad-interim Order is not continued. Hence, following para No.2 be added in the said Order :

*"Ad-interim relief granted earlier shall continue to operate till the next date."*



Jyoti

2) After the correction as above, the correct order be uploaded on  
the Official Website of this Court.

JYOTI  
RAJESH  
MANE

Digitally signed  
by JYOTI  
RAJESH MANE  
Date: 2024.09.27  
12:48:45 +0530

**(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)**