



rrpillai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 215 OF 2021
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2066 OF 2021

M/s. Empire Excellence Developers and ... Appellants
Others

Vs.

Nandkishor Tukaram Bidkar ... Respondent

WITH

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 6 OF 2022

Nitin Satish Mittal ... Appellant

Vs.

Nandkishor Tukaram Bidkar and Others ... Respondents

Mr. T. S. Shendge for the Appellant in AO/215/2021.

Mr. Nitin S. Mittal Appellant present in person.

Mr. Ajay Joshi for Respondent No. 12 in AO/215/2021.

Mr. P. S. Dani, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Shubham Jangam and
Girish Agrawal for Respondent Nos. 1 to 6.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 28th APRIL 2025

ORDER :

To be listed on its due date i.e. 18th June 2025.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]